

Finance Information Pack 2020

WEBSITE

www.abbc.wa.edu.au

CONTACT

admin@abbc.wa.edu.au

ADDRESS

Breakwater Drive Two Rocks

Western Australia 6037



Contents

Fees and Charges 2020	4
Billing Information	5
Family Payment Schedule	7



Fees and Charges 2020

Registration Fee

A non-refundable fee of \$50 (including GST) per child is paid to register on the waitlist. Places are offered with priority given to siblings of existing or past ABBC students, the children of former students, children of staff and then in order of date of registration.

Tuition Fees

Kindergarten \$2,800 Primary \$3,300 Secondary \$4,900

Family Discount (applies to students in Pre-Primary and above)

The eldest child in each family pays full College fees as scheduled and the other siblings attend free of tuition charges. In a family, only the eldest child pays fees according to the schedule, except for Kindergarten Students who always pay full fees regardless of siblings enrolled in the College. In a single child family, fees are discounted by 50%.

Other subject/course fees and levies

- 1. These charges are in addition to tuition fees, reflecting the consumable costs of each subject/course for which the student is enrolled.
- 2. Charges for individual subjects/courses are included in the booklist.
- 3. A laptop must be purchased through the College for students in Year 4 and above at the cost price of \$800. This laptop cost can be added to College fee payment plan.
- 4. Tuition fees include charges for excursions.
- 5. Camps and social events will require payment in full prior to the event (if not already included in subject or course levies). In addition, the College reserves the right to invoice families, other than for fees, should the need arise.
- 6. New students will be charged subject/course levies from when they join the College. Subject/course levies are not refundable should a student be withdrawn from the College part way through the school year.

Billing Information

Atlantis Beach Baptist College offers a range of options regarding fee tuition payment.

OPTION 1 – FULL YEAR UPFRONT

Families can pay their annual tuition fees in full by Thursday 6 February 2020. Payment can be made by cash or EFTPOS.

OPTION 2 – BY SEMESTER UPFRONT

Payment is due in full by Thursday of the first week of each semester on the dates shown below. Payments can be made by cash or EFTPOS.

Semester 1: Thursday 6 February 2020 Semester 2: Thursday 30 July 2020

OPTION 3 – REGULAR INSTALMENTS OF ANNUAL TUITION FEES (DIRECT DEBIT)

A contractual commitment can be made with the College to make regular instalments by direct debit, this payment option is available for payment of annual tuition fees. If a laptop is required, this cost can be added to the direct debit. Transaction fees apply.

Three processing options are available:

Fortnightly: Thursdays from 6 February to 29 October (20 payments)

Monthly: On the sixth day of the month from February to November (10 payments) In the event that the seventh day of a month falls on a weekend or public holiday, the payment will be processed on the next working day.

Termly: Quarterly payments on the following dates:

Term 1 – 6 February

Term 2 – 7 May

Term 3 – 6 August

Term 4 – 5 November

Please complete the Direct Debit Authority provided and return to the school office either electronically to admin@abbc.wa.edu.au or in person to the school administration office.

The Board reserves the right to refuse re-entry to a student whose account is outstanding beyond the end of the term in which the fees are due.

Important information and conditions for payment by Direct Debit:

- Completed Direct Debit forms must reach the College by Friday 25 January 2020
- A new Direct Debit form/contract is required each year authorising the College to process amounts applicable to that year. Prior years' direct debits are discontinued
- The nominated account must be a savings or a cheque account; we are unable to deduct amounts from a credit card or passbook account
- Please see the Family Payment Schedule 2020 for the amount payable
- Fortnightly payments will be deducted from your nominated account and credited to our account, held with BFS (20 payments) from 6 February to 29 October 2020
- Monthly payments will be deducted from your nominated account and credited to our account, held with BFS (10 payments) on the sixth day of each month from 6 February to 6 November 2020. The actual day funds are taken will vary, if the seventh day of the month falls on a weekend or public holiday, the payment will be processed on the next working day
- Dishonour fee, if funds are not available in your nominated account on the due date, the fee incurred will be passed on to you. It is your responsibility to ensure that sufficient funds are available in your account on the due date
- A signed Direct Debit Request is a legal document and is binding to all parties. Please be very specific about your account details, BSB number, account name and number. The original form must be returned to the College (the form can be emailed but the original must also be handed in to the College)
- Please notify the College in writing of any changes to the details on the Direct Debit
 Request throughout the year. Emails are accepted as written notice
- If you have further questions, please contact admin@abbc.wa.edu.au or telephone 9544 3000

Direct Debit Payment Option Checklist:

- Account name at the Bank to be debited
- BSB (Bank; State; Branch) number must be six (6) digits
- Account number up to nine (9) digits (cannot be a Passbook or Credit Card account)
- Direct Debit Request is signed by account holders and other details completed

Family Payment Schedule

2020

The first/eldest family member enrolled in the College pays full fees

Secondary \$4900.00

Primary \$3300.00

Single child family, 50% discount applies Registration Fee: \$50 per child

			Option 1	Option 2 Direct Debit	Option 3 Direct Debit	Option 4 Direct Debit
Family		Annual fee	2 Semester	4 Term	10 monthly	20
Groups		per family	Payments	payments	payments	Fortnightly
						Payments
1 Child	Secondary	\$2450.00	\$1225.00	\$612.50	\$245.00	\$122.50
	Primary	\$1650.00	\$825.00	\$412.50	\$206.25	\$82.50
	Kindergarten	\$2800.00	\$1400.00	\$700.00	\$280.00	\$140.00
2 or more children	PP and above, oldest in Secondary	\$4900.00	\$2450.00	\$1225.00	\$490.00	\$245.00
	PP and above, oldest in Primary	\$3300.00	\$1650.00	\$825.00	\$330.00	\$165.00

Kindergarten fees are \$2800-00 per child pa, regardless of other siblings enrolled

Laptop fee of \$800 can be added to the payment schedule at a cost of \$40.00 per fortnight per